
SUNDAY WALKS 2024 
 

DATE HILL/ROUTE GRID REF OS MAP  
WALK  
CO-ORDINATOR 

February 
Sunday 4th  

Bennachie and Millstone Hill 
 

NJ663226 38 
 

Sue Callan 

March  
Sunday 3rd  

Dead Wife’s Hillock NJ342264 
 

37 Catherine Lacy 

April              
Sunday 7th 

Duchray Hill Circular 
From Glenshee 

NO162673 43 Geoff Weighill? 

Saturday 27th 
BUS  

Long Walk 
Ballater to Tarfside via  
Mount Keen 
Short Walk 
Mount Keen from  
Glenesk 

NO409869 
 
 
NO409869 

44 
 
 

44 

Graham Neish 
 
 
John Adams 

June        
Sunday 2nd 
BIKE  

Long Walk 
An Sgarsoch and 
Carn an Fhidhlair 
(overnight Red Bothy option) 
Short Walk 
Morrone 

NN933837 
 
 
 
NO132887 

43 
 
 
 

43 
 

David Soden 
 
 
 
Geoff Weighill 

July 
Sunday 7th 

Long Walk 
Carn Bhac 
Short Walk 
Carn Liath 

NO051832 
 
NO036867 

43 
 

43 

Malcolm Smith 
 
Catherine Lacy 

August 
Sunday 4th 
BIKE 
  

Long Walk 
Angel’s Peak via north east 
ridge and Cairn Toul 
Short Walk 
Sgor Mor and Sgor Dubh 

NN963972 
 
NO007914 

43 
 

43 

James Brownhill 
 
Jackie Potts 

September 
Sunday 1st 
 
 

Long Walk 
Lochnagar and White Mounth  
Circuit 
Short Walk 
Lochnagar 

NO244861 
 
 
NO244861 

44 
 
 

44 
 

Alison Paterson 
 
 
Bill Davidson 

October  
Sunday 6th  

Hill of Glansie 
Glen Lethnot 

NO430698 44 Sandra Steel 

November 
Sunday 3rd 
  

Carn Vachich 
Corgaff 

NJ269115 37 John Adams 

December 
Sunday 1st 

Bus 

Lord Arthur’s Hill 
 

NJ513198 45 Catherine Lacy/Sue Callan 

January 2025 
Sunday 5th  

Glen Girnock  
and Creag nam Ban 

NO299946 44 David Gair 

     
Contact: info@culterhillwalking.org.uk 
 
Culter hillwalking club has no members who are qualified leaders or instructors. Therefore, anyone volunteering to assist the club on a 
meet cannot be held responsible for other members' welfare. Members must be aware they are solely responsible for themselves at all 
times and adhere to safety guidance. 
Hillwalking and mountaineering are activities with a danger of personal injury and death. Those participating in these activities should 
be aware of the risks and accept the responsibility for their own actions and involvement. No responsibility can be accepted by Culter 
Hillwalking club committee, members, guests or co-ordinators of walks for any mishap, which may occur, during a meet.  
Programme details may be subject to change due to weather conditions or other circumstances.  
Dogs must be kept on a short lead at all times.  
 

http://www.streetmap.co.uk/map?X=366350&Y=822650&A=Y&Z=120
http://streetmap.co.uk/map?X=334242&Y=826470&A=Y&Z=120
http://www.streetmap.co.uk/map?X=316250&Y=767350&A=Y&Z=120
http://www.streetmap.co.uk/map?X=340950&Y=786950&A=Y&Z=120
http://www.streetmap.co.uk/map?X=340950&Y=786950&A=Y&Z=120
http://www.streetmap.co.uk/map?X=293350&Y=783750&A=Y&Z=120
http://www.streetmap.co.uk/map?X=313250&Y=788750&A=Y&Z=120
http://www.streetmap.co.uk/map?X=305150&Y=783250&A=Y&Z=120
http://www.streetmap.co.uk/map?X=303650&Y=786750&A=Y&Z=120
http://streetmap.co.uk/map?X=296342&Y=797200&A=Y&Z=120
http://www.streetmap.co.uk/map?X=300750&Y=791450&A=Y&Z=120
http://www.streetmap.co.uk/map?X=324450&Y=786150&A=Y&Z=120
http://www.streetmap.co.uk/map?X=324450&Y=786150&A=Y&Z=120
http://www.streetmap.co.uk/map?X=343050&Y=769850&A=Y&Z=120
http://www.streetmap.co.uk/map?X=326950&Y=811550&A=Y&Z=120
http://streetmap.co.uk/map?X=351342&Y=819805&A=Y&Z=120
http://www.streetmap.co.uk/map?X=329950&Y=794650&A=Y&Z=120
mailto:info@culterhillwalking.org.uk

