

## SUNDAY WALKS 2024

DATE	HILL/ROUTE	GRID REF	OS MAP	WALK CO-ORDINATOR
<b>February</b> Sunday 4th	Bennachie and Millstone Hill	<a href="#">NJ663226</a>	38	Sue Callan
<b>March</b> Sunday 3rd	Dead Wife's Hillock	<a href="#">NJ342264</a>	37	Catherine Lacy
<b>April</b> Sunday 7th	Duchray Hill Circular From Glenshee	<a href="#">NO162673</a>	43	Geoff Weighill?
Saturday 27 <sup>th</sup> <b>BUS</b>	<b>Long Walk</b> Ballater to Tarfside via Mount Keen	<a href="#">NO409869</a>	44	Graham Neish
	<b>Short Walk</b> Mount Keen from Glenesk	<a href="#">NO409869</a>	44	John Adams
<b>June</b> Sunday 2nd <b>BIKE</b>	<b>Long Walk</b> An Sgarsoch and Carn an Fhidhlair (overnight Red Bothy option)	<a href="#">NN933837</a>	43	David Soden
	<b>Short Walk</b> Morrone	<a href="#">NO132887</a>	43	Geoff Weighill
<b>July</b> Sunday 7th	<b>Long Walk</b> Carn Bhac	<a href="#">NO051832</a>	43	Malcolm Smith
	<b>Short Walk</b> Carn Liath	<a href="#">NO036867</a>	43	Catherine Lacy
<b>August</b> Sunday 4 <sup>th</sup> <b>BIKE</b>	<b>Long Walk</b> Angel's Peak via north east ridge and Cairn Toul	<a href="#">NN963972</a>	43	James Brownhill
	<b>Short Walk</b> Sgor Mor and Sgor Dubh	<a href="#">NO007914</a>	43	Jackie Potts
<b>September</b> Sunday 1st	<b>Long Walk</b> Lochnagar and White Mounth Circuit	<a href="#">NO244861</a>	44	Alison Paterson
	<b>Short Walk</b> Lochnagar	<a href="#">NO244861</a>	44	Bill Davidson
<b>October</b> Sunday 6th	Hill of Glansie Glen Lethnot	<a href="#">NO430698</a>	44	Sandra Steel
<b>November</b> Sunday 3rd	Carn Vachich Corgaff	<a href="#">NJ269115</a>	37	John Adams
<b>December</b> Sunday 1st <b>Bus</b>	Lord Arthur's Hill	<a href="#">NJ513198</a>	45	Catherine Lacy/Sue Callan
<b>January 2025</b> Sunday 5th	Glen Girnock and Creag nam Ban	<a href="#">NO299946</a>	44	David Gair

Contact: [info@culterhillwalking.org.uk](mailto:info@culterhillwalking.org.uk)

*Culter hillwalking club has no members who are qualified leaders or instructors. Therefore, anyone volunteering to assist the club on a meet cannot be held responsible for other members' welfare. Members must be aware they are solely responsible for themselves at all times and adhere to safety guidance.*

*Hillwalking and mountaineering are activities with a danger of personal injury and death. Those participating in these activities should be aware of the risks and accept the responsibility for their own actions and involvement. No responsibility can be accepted by Culter Hillwalking club committee, members, guests or co-ordinators of walks for any mishap, which may occur, during a meet.*

*Programme details may be subject to change due to weather conditions or other circumstances.*

*Dogs must be kept on a short lead at all times.*